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Welcome to Carderock Springs for the 2008 Divisional Championship Meet!

All of the meets this season have exemplified the mission set forth by MCDL:  “… to 

promote the safety, fun, and learning of the sport of Springboard Diving through 

instructional practice and age-level competition."   

I hope everyone had a great time this season and I hope everyone is looking forward to 

our Divisional Meet where the top two divers in each age group compete. 

Of course, none of this would be possible without the team representatives that give so much of their time, and all of the parents who volunteer their time and energy to make every meet a special event for our kids.  To all the wonderful volunteers today (table workers, judges, referees,  announcers) who are making this dive meet possible, I want to say, “Thank you, all of you, for your help!”

Congratulations to all of the divers who have competed in the league this summer!  I wish each divisional diver the best of luck in today’s meet!

Finally a very special Thank You to the Carderock pool staff who have helped with the setup and provided all the wonderful food & snacks today!

Theresa Barton

Carderock Springs Representative & MCDL Publicity

	Teams
	Coaches
	Team Representatives


Carderock Springs
Cara Flanders & AJ Gonzalez
Theresa Barton

North Chevy Chase
Aimee O’Rourke, Alex Rigaux
Stephanie Rigaux & Claire Cassard

Old Farm
Michael Jasper & Katie Collins
Denise Collins & Sue & Jack Yanovski

Old Georgetown
Sarah Halperin
Rebecca Crowe

Rock Creek
Niki Glazer
Judy Glazer

2008 MCDL Divison III Championship

Schedule of Events
~ * ~ APPROXIMATE ~ * ~

7:00 am   -  Open Warm-ups for all divers until 7:40

7:40 am   -  Warm-ups for all 8 & Under divers

7:45 am   -  Table  Workers/Judges in place

7:50 am   -  Draw for diving order  –  One practice dive for 8 & Under girls

7:55 am   -  Begin meet with 8 & Under girls

8:10 am   -  Finish 8 & Under Girls – 


Draw for diving order & one practice dive for 8 & Under Boys

8:15 am   -  Begin 8 & Under Boys

8:30 am   -  Finish 8 & Under Boys


Open Warm-ups for all 9 – 10 divers (15 mins)


Distribute 8 & Under Awards

8:45 am   -  Draw for diving order  & one practice dive for 9 – 10 Girls

8:50 am   -  Begin 9 – 10 Girls

9:05 am   -  Finish 9 – 10 Girls


Draw for diving order & one practice dive for 9 – 10 Boys

9:10 am   -  Begin 9 – 10 Boys

9:20 am   -  Finish 9 – 10 Boys


Open Warm-ups for all 11 – 12 divers


Distribute 9 – 10 Awards

9:35 am   -  Draw for diving order  &  one practice dive for 11 – 12 Girls

9:40 am   -  Begin 11 – 12 Girls

10:00 am -  Finish 11 – 12 Girls  


Draw for diving order & one practice dive for 11 – 12 Boys

10:05 am -  Begin 11 – 12 Boys

10:25 am -  Finish 11 – 12 Boys 


Open Warm-ups for all 13 – 14 divers


Distribute 11 – 12 Awards

10:45 am -  Draw for diving order  & one practice dive for 13 – 14 Girls

10:50 am -  Begin 13 – 14 Girls

11:15 am -  Finish 13 – 14 Girls


Draw for diving order & one practice dive for 13 – 14 Boys

11:20 am -  Begin 13 – 14 Boys

11:45 am -  Finish 13 – 14 Boys


Open Warm-ups for all 15 – 18 divers


Distribute 13 – 14 Awards

12:20 pm -  Draw for diving order & one practice dive for 15 – 18 Girls

12:25 pm -  Announce Final Season for Senior Divers 


Begin 15 – 18 Girls

12:55 pm -  Finish 15 – 18 Girls


Draw for diving order & one practice dive for 15 – 18 Boys

1:00 pm   -  Begin 15 – 18 Boys

1:30 pm   -  Finish 15 – 18 


Distribute 15 – 18 Awards

1:45 pm   -  Meeting of Team Reps regarding “Wild Card” All-Star Divers

Dual meet standings

	Pool
	W-L-T
	Points
	Dual Meet Points

	Carderock Springs
	1-3-0
	14
	5

	Old Georgetown
	4-0-0
	20
	11

	Rock Creek
	1-3-0
	14
	3

	Old Farm
	2-2-0
	16
	9

	North Chevy Chase
	2-2-0
	16
	7


Diver Season Statistics
	Diver
	Pool
	6/15 
	6/22
	6/29
	7/6
	7/13
	Total Pts
	Avg Score
	6/15 Score
	6/22 Score
	6/29 Score
	7/6 Score
	7/13 Score

	Maya Valencia 
	CS
	1
	 
	3
	 
	 
	6
	37
	31.25
	 
	43.65
	 
	 

	Caroline Brown
	CS
	 
	2
	 
	 
	 
	3
	52
	 
	52.05
	 
	 
	 

	Megan Bull
	OG
	1
	2
	 
	 
	1
	13
	57
	59.25
	61.10
	 
	 
	50.25

	Katherine Papadpolis
	OG
	 
	2
	 
	3
	3
	5
	50
	 
	56.85
	 
	45.45
	47.30

	Lauren Hirst
	RC
	 
	 
	1
	2
	1
	13
	57
	 
	 
	48.00
	59.65
	63.05

	Paige Moffit
	RC
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	3
	62
	 
	 
	 
	 
	62.15

	Jackie Jacobson
	OF
	 
	 
	 
	1
	3
	6
	54
	 
	 
	 
	50.35
	57.85

	Helena Orrego
	NCC
	2
	1
	1
	1
	 
	18
	59
	56.15
	57.10
	62.75
	60.45
	 

	Allie Peek
	NCC
	3
	3
	2
	 
	 
	5
	49
	49.45
	46.50
	49.65
	 
	 

	Evan Cameron 
	CS
	2
	 
	1
	 
	 
	8
	51
	45.75
	 
	55.25
	 
	 

	Josh Margolis 
	CS
	3
	1
	3
	 
	 
	7
	44
	42.25
	46.00
	42.70
	 
	 

	John Wills
	OG
	1
	1
	 
	1
	1
	20
	60
	59.75
	71.60
	 
	53.60
	56.45

	Alex Burgess
	OG
	 
	 
	 
	3
	3
	2
	45
	 
	 
	 
	45.50
	43.80

	Duncan Crane
	RC
	 
	 
	 
	3
	2
	4
	53
	 
	 
	 
	48.05
	57.35

	Aidan Moffitt
	RC
	 
	 
	 
	2
	 
	3
	48
	 
	 
	 
	48.30
	 

	Michael Scudder
	OF
	 
	 
	2
	 
	 
	3
	50
	 
	 
	50.10
	 
	 

	Quinn Mahoney 
	OF
	1
	 
	1
	2
	1
	18
	52
	47.20
	 
	52.25
	46.70
	59.95

	Fergus Hughes
	NCC
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	34.05
	43.30
	47.30
	 

	Joseph Lostumbo
	NCC
	 
	2
	3
	1
	 
	9
	46
	 
	41.00
	47.60
	48.95
	 

	Laura May 
	CS
	3
	 
	 
	 
	 
	1
	56
	55.60
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Lexi von Friedeburg 
	CS
	1
	1
	1
	 
	1
	20
	76
	75.70
	77.40
	77.75
	 
	72.80

	Katherine Wills
	OG
	1
	1
	 
	2
	2
	16
	74
	68.75
	79.15
	 
	80.85
	68.60

	Haley Rupp
	OG
	 
	2
	 
	1
	 
	8
	77
	 
	70.95
	 
	83.05
	 

	Brigitte Freeman
	RC
	 
	3
	2
	1
	1
	14
	76
	 
	68.15
	73.45
	80.30
	83.40

	Victoria Barnett
	RC
	 
	 
	3
	3
	2
	5
	74
	 
	 
	68.90
	75.90
	76.25

	Carly Ohlrich 
	OF
	2
	 
	2
	 
	 
	6
	63
	61.85
	 
	64.70
	 
	 

	Abby Binder
	NCC
	2
	2
	1
	2
	 
	14
	69
	64.35
	64.65
	71.35
	76.20
	 

	Maggie Fernicola
	NCC
	 
	 
	3
	 
	 
	1
	57
	 
	 
	56.80
	 
	 

	Michael Barsky 
	CS
	1
	 
	1
	 
	1
	15
	73
	75.85
	 
	77.65
	 
	66.50

	Jonah Bird 
	CS
	3
	2
	3
	 
	3
	6
	63
	69.45
	65.55
	55.00
	 
	62.05

	Matthew Collishaw
	OG
	 
	3
	 
	3
	 
	2
	67
	 
	64.60
	 
	69.05
	 

	Patrick Collishaw
	OG
	2
	2
	 
	1
	2
	14
	73
	70.85
	71.45
	 
	84.90
	64.30

	Casey Doherty
	RC
	 
	1
	2
	2
	1
	16
	80
	 
	79.15
	74.35
	84.10
	83.10

	Robby Scalet
	OF
	 
	 
	2
	 
	 
	3
	65
	 
	 
	65.00
	 
	 

	Sam Jacobson 
	OF
	2
	 
	3
	2
	3
	8
	71
	73.40
	 
	64.70
	72.75
	72.95

	Alki Halkiotis
	NCC
	1
	1
	1
	1
	 
	20
	81
	78.65
	81.10
	76.30
	88.70
	 

	Leslie Barton 
	CS
	1
	1
	1
	 
	2
	18
	111
	112.45
	105.95
	108.05
	 
	118.35

	Rachel Bird 
	CS
	3
	2
	 
	 
	 
	4
	94
	88.80
	99.65
	 
	 
	 

	Katie Young
	OG
	1
	1
	 
	1
	1
	20
	116
	113.00
	114.15
	 
	113.65
	124.50

	Mollie Narkis
	OG
	2
	2
	 
	2
	3
	10
	113
	107.55
	113.70
	 
	112.95
	116.85

	Danielle Meredith
	RC
	 
	3
	 
	1
	1
	11
	112
	 
	113.05
	 
	115.70
	106.85

	Katerine Freedman
	RC
	 
	 
	2
	 
	3
	4
	88
	 
	 
	89.95
	 
	86.40

	Michelle Moore
	OF
	 
	 
	2
	 
	2
	6
	89
	 
	 
	81.00
	 
	96.10

	Hannah Brink
	NCC
	 
	 
	 
	2
	 
	3
	98
	 
	 
	 
	98.15
	 

	Peyton Silver
	NCC
	 
	3
	1
	3
	 
	7
	93
	 
	97.65
	84.90
	95.80
	 

	Diver
	Pool
	6/15 
	6/22
	6/29
	7/6
	7/13
	Total Pts
	Avg Score
	6/15 Score
	6/22 Score
	6/29 Score
	7/6 Score
	7/13 Score

	Joe Szczesny
	CS
	 
	1
	1
	 
	2
	13
	87
	 
	76.10
	92.60
	 
	93.45

	Andrew Phelan
	CS
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	81
	69.70
	59.90
	129.60
	64.80
	 

	Evan Connolly
	OG
	1
	 
	 
	 
	1
	10
	110
	100.85
	 
	 
	 
	118.35

	Patrick Crowe
	OG
	 
	1
	 
	 
	 
	5
	110
	 
	109.85
	 
	 
	 

	Jackson Barnett
	RC
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Jon Ohlrich 
	OF
	1
	 
	1
	1
	1
	20
	113
	114.75
	 
	109.60
	106.65
	121.25

	Patrick Washington 
	OF
	2
	 
	2
	2
	2
	12
	99
	100.85
	 
	99.20
	94.75
	102.55

	Sean Cassard
	NCC
	 
	2
	3
	1
	 
	9
	86
	 
	72.35
	93.50
	93.55
	 

	Andrew Fenicola
	NCC
	 
	 
	 
	3
	 
	1
	72
	 
	 
	 
	72.35
	 

	Frances von Friedeburg 
	CS
	 
	1
	2
	 
	 
	8
	130
	 
	133.20
	127.35
	 
	 

	Bonnie Margolis
	CS
	 
	2
	3
	 
	3
	5
	115
	 
	112.95
	112.80
	 
	120.30

	Annie Kastler
	OG
	 
	1
	 
	1
	1
	15
	213
	 
	207.10
	 
	216.70
	216.50

	Caroline Hagerty
	OG
	1
	2
	 
	2
	2
	14
	155
	124.20
	160.55
	 
	179.60
	156.25

	Rachel Keitelman
	RC
	 
	 
	1
	1
	1
	15
	143
	 
	 
	139.90
	141.20
	147.30

	Paige Warburton
	RC
	 
	 
	 
	2
	3
	4
	111
	 
	 
	 
	110.90
	111.70

	Angelica Vaccarezza 
	OF
	1
	 
	1
	3
	2
	14
	125
	124.25
	 
	113.70
	125.15
	137.05

	Megan Mahoney 
	OF
	2
	 
	2
	 
	 
	6
	111
	112.80
	 
	109.95
	 
	 

	Maddie Andreassi
	NCC
	 
	3
	3
	3
	 
	3
	101
	 
	109.90
	100.05
	91.70
	 

	Aidan Kelso
	RC
	 
	 
	 
	 
	2
	3
	114
	 
	 
	 
	 
	114.25

	Andrew Yanovski 
	OF
	1
	 
	2
	1
	1
	18
	185
	200.55
	 
	172.05
	185.20
	181.70

	Drew Ohlrich 
	OF
	1
	 
	2
	1
	1
	18
	127
	122.75
	 
	115.80
	133.65
	133.80

	Taylor Dana
	NCC
	3
	2
	3
	2
	 
	8
	98
	94.05
	106.80
	92.95
	96.20
	 

	Parker Rigaux
	NCC
	1
	1
	1
	1
	 
	20
	164
	165.00
	171.30
	163.90
	157.00
	 

	Kristen Rupp
	OG
	3
	3
	 
	2
	 
	5
	152
	139.10
	158.10
	 
	157.30
	 

	Gia D'Orazio
	OG
	1
	2
	 
	3
	1
	14
	170
	167.20
	176.35
	 
	156.85
	177.95

	Niki Glazer
	RC
	 
	1
	1
	1
	1
	20
	223
	 
	209.30
	227.10
	215.60
	241.50

	Katie Collins 
	OF
	1
	 
	1
	1
	2
	18
	225
	225.05
	 
	225.40
	222.00
	227.75

	Amanda Lindsay 
	OF
	2
	 
	 
	 
	 
	3
	146
	146.35
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Natalie Lampi
	NCC
	 
	2
	 
	3
	 
	4
	158
	 
	159.50
	 
	156.25
	 

	Taylor Eury
	NCC
	2
	1
	 
	2
	 
	11
	175
	164.40
	182.70
	 
	176.95
	 

	Elliott Rosenbaum
	CS
	 
	2
	1
	 
	1
	13
	194
	 
	184.75
	188.30
	 
	207.85

	Julian Calas
	OG
	 
	 
	 
	2
	2
	6
	117
	 
	 
	 
	137.45
	96.65

	Tyler Weick
	OF
	 
	 
	 
	3
	2
	4
	131
	 
	 
	 
	120.60
	142.05

	Reese Cassard
	NCC
	 
	3
	3
	2
	 
	5
	163
	 
	162.20
	155.40
	170.95
	 

	Alex Rigaux
	NCC
	1
	1
	1
	1
	 
	20
	192
	191.35
	198.75
	202.20
	175.85
	 





Divisional Divers

8 & UNDER GIRLS

	Dive Order
	Diver Name
	Team
	Place
	Score

	
	Maya Valencia
	CS
	
	

	
	Caroline Brown
	CS
	
	

	
	Megan Bull
	OGC
	
	

	
	Katherine Papadoupolus
	OGC
	
	

	
	Lauren Hirst
	RC
	
	

	
	Paige Moffitt
	RC
	
	

	
	Jackie Jacobson  
	OF
	
	

	
	Helena Orrego
	NCC
	
	

	
	Allie Peek
	NCC
	
	


8 & UNDER BOYS

	Dive Order
	Diver Name
	Team
	Place
	Score

	
	Evan Cameron
	CS
	
	

	
	Josh Margolis
	CS
	
	

	
	John Wills
	OGC
	
	

	
	Alex Burgess
	OGC
	
	

	
	Duncan Crane
	RC
	
	

	
	Aidan Moffitt
	RC
	
	

	
	Michael Scudder
	OF
	
	

	
	Quinn Mahoney
	OF
	
	

	
	Fergus Hughes
	NCC
	
	

	
	Joseph Lostumbo
	NCC
	
	


9 -10 GIRLS

	Dive Order
	Diver Name
	Team
	Place
	Score

	
	Laura May
	CS
	
	

	
	Lexi von Friedeburg
	CS
	
	

	
	Catherine Wills
	OGC
	
	

	
	Haley Rupp
	OGC
	
	

	
	Brigitte Freeman
	RC
	
	

	
	Victoria Barnett
	RC
	
	

	
	Carly Ohlrich
	OF
	
	

	
	Breea Kobernick
	OF
	
	

	
	Abby Binder
	NCC
	
	

	
	Maggie Fernicola
	NCC
	
	


9 – 10 BOYS

	Dive Order
	Diver Name
	Team
	Place
	Score

	
	Michael Barsky
	CS
	
	

	
	Jonah Bird
	CS
	
	

	
	Matthew Collishaw
	OGC
	
	

	
	Patrick Collishaw
	OGC
	
	

	
	Casey Dorherty
	RC
	
	

	
	Spencer Crane
	RC
	
	

	
	Robby Scalet
	OF
	
	

	
	Sam Jacobson
	OF
	
	

	
	Alki Halkiotis
	NCC
	
	

	
	Nick Heibert-White
	NCC
	
	


11 -12 GIRLS

	Dive Order
	Diver Name
	Team
	Place
	Score

	
	Leslie Barton
	CS
	
	

	
	Rachel Bird
	CS
	
	

	
	Katie Young
	OGC
	
	

	
	Mollie Narkis
	OGC
	
	

	
	Danielle Meredith
	RC
	
	

	
	Katherine Freeman
	RC
	
	

	
	Michelle Moore
	OF
	
	

	
	Hannah Brink
	NCC
	
	

	
	Peyton Silver
	NCC
	
	



11 – 12 BOYS

	Dive Order
	Diver Name
	Team
	Place
	Score

	
	Joe Szczesny
	CS
	
	

	
	Andrew Phelan
	CS
	
	

	
	Evan Connolly
	OGC
	
	

	
	Patrick Crowe
	OGC
	
	

	
	Jackson Barnett
	RC
	
	

	
	Jon Ohlrich
	OF
	
	

	
	Patrick Washington
	OF
	
	

	
	Sean Cassard
	NCC
	
	

	
	Andrew Fernicola
	NCC
	
	


13 -14 GIRLS

	Dive Order
	Diver Name
	Team
	Place
	Score

	
	Frances von Friedeburg
	CS
	
	

	
	Bonnie Margolis
	CS
	
	

	
	Annie Kastler
	OGC
	
	

	
	Caroline Hagerty
	OGC
	
	

	
	Rachel Keitelman
	RC
	
	

	
	Paige Warburton
	RC
	
	

	
	Angelica Vaccarezza
	OF
	
	

	
	Megan Mahony 
	OF
	
	

	
	Maddie Andreassi
	NCC
	
	


13 – 14 BOYS

	Dive Order
	Diver Name
	Team
	Place
	Score

	
	Aidan Kelso
	RC
	
	

	
	Andrew Yanovski
	OF
	
	

	
	Drew Ohlrich
	OF
	
	

	
	Taylor Dana
	NCC
	
	

	
	Parker Rigaux
	NCC
	
	


15 -18 GIRLS

	Dive Order
	Diver Name
	Team
	Place
	Score

	
	Kristen Rupp
	OGC
	
	

	
	Gia D’Orazio
	OGC
	
	

	
	Niki Glazer
	RC
	
	

	
	Katie Collins
	OF
	
	

	
	Amanda Lindsay 
	OF
	
	

	
	Natalie Lampi
	NCC
	
	

	
	Taylor Eury
	NCC
	
	


15 – 18 BOYS

	Dive Order
	Diver Name
	Team
	Place
	Score

	
	Elliott Rosenbaum
	CS
	
	

	
	Julian Calas
	OGC
	
	

	
	Tyler Weick
	OF
	
	

	
	Reese Cassard
	NCC
	
	

	
	Alex Rigaux
	NCC
	
	

	
	
	OGC
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